National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd

Minutes of Meetings of Empowered Technical Bid opening Committee (ETBC)

Additional Work: Consultancy Services for Topographical, Geological/Geotechnical Survey and data collection for widening and upgradation of NH-54 to 2-Lane with paved shoulder from km 8.00 to km 380.00 in the State of Mizoram.

Date: 19.09.2016

- The bids for subject consultancy package were invited from the prospective consultants with submission date being 19.09.2016 till 1100 hrs.
- Empowered Technical Bid opening Committee met to open the technical Bids on 19.09.2016 at 12.00 Hrs. it was noticed by the Committee that Six bidders have uploaded their bids on the e-tendering portal out of which following firms were noted to have submitted their bids by due date and time on e-tendering portal as well as physically:
- (i) M/s BPC Consultant India Pvt. Ltd.
- (ii) M/s C.E. Testing company Pvt. Ltd.
- (iii) M/s Chaitanya Projects Consultancy Pvt. Ltd In Association with Agnitio Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.
- (iv) M/s Subudhi Associates.
- (v) M/s CM Engineering & Solution
- M/s. Xplorer Consultancy Services (P) Ltd though had uploaded the bid on the CPPP portal but had not submitted the bid physically.
- The five bids mentioned above were opened online in presence of the representatives of 4. the bidders who chose to attend as per Annexure I. Empowered Technical Bid opening Committee (ETBC) noted the following:

SI.	Details of	Name of Bidders							
No.	document submitted as per RFP	M/s BPC Consultant India Pvt. Ltd	M/s C.E.Testing company Pvt. Ltd.	M/s Chaitanya Projects Consultancy Pvt. Ltd In Association with Agnitio Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd	M/s Subudhi Associates	M/s CM Engineering & Solution			
1	Demand Draft or Bankers's Check of Rs. 1,00,000/-	Yes	Yes in the form of BG	Yes	Being SME – Exempted from submitting the Document fee	Yes			
2	Demand Draft or Bankers's Check of Rs. 5,000/-	Yes	Yes	Yes	Being SME – Exempted from submitting the Bid Security	Yes			
3	JV / Association								
3.1	Whether MOU for association submitted	NA	NA	Yes (Association)	NA	NA			
3.2	Whether Joint bidding agreement for JV submitted	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA			
4	Integrity Pact	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	. Yes			

GG _ Aug

5	Letter of Acceptance of tender conditions, in the prescribed format as enclosed	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	ı es			
6	Copy of Service Tax registration Number.	No	Yes	No	Yes	No			
7	Power of Attorney								
7.1	Original power of Attorney for Signing the bid if sole firm	Yes Jayant Kumar	Yes Anirban Nayak	Yes Mahender Kumar Ghosh	Yes Proprietary firm	NA			
7.2	Original Power of Attorney for the Authorized representative in case of partnership firm or company	NA	NA	NA	NA	Yes Dhananjay Kumar			
7.3	Original Power of Attorney for the authorized Representative in case JV	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA			
7.4	Whether Authorized signatory holding POA and DSC holder are same	Yes	No (DSC holder is Madhusudan Nayak)	No (DSC holder is Sanjay Kumar Sinha)	Yes	Yes			
8	Copy of Debarment/Enfor cement. (if any)	(NA) Affidavit under Form E submitted	(NA) Affidavit under Form E submitted	(NA) Affidavit under Form E submitted	(NA) Affidavit under Form E submitted	(NA) Affidavit under Form E submitted			

5. The Committee recommends that the bids of all above five bidders be technically evaluated further to adjudge the technical responsiveness of bids in accordance with the provisions of RFP.

Meeting ended with vote of thanks to the chair.

Sunil Kumar Gupta Manager(Finance): Member

Pradeep Sharma

DGM (Technical): Member

Adil Singh GM(Technical):Member

A.K. Gupta GM (Technical):

Member Secretary

Sanjiv Malik

(ED-III): Chairman